Tender No / EOI No : As per Tender

Estimated cost : As per Tender

Time of Completion : AS PER TENDER

Earnest Money : As per Tender

Location : AS PER TENDER

Details : AS PER TENDER

WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.

Formerly known as The Calcutta Tramways Co.(1978) Ltd

(Government of West Bengal Undertaking)

12, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700 001

Tender No : P- 02/06/2019-20 To 19/06/2019-20

& P - 194/01/2018-19(2nd Call) & P - 201/01/2018-19(2nd Call)

<u>& P - 197/01/2018-19(2nd Call) & P - 210/01/2018-19-(2nd Call)</u>

Sealed Tenders are invited from experienced, reputed, resourceful, bonafide Manufacturers / Suppliers / Authorized dealers / Distributors/ Seat makers for the following jobs.

<u>SL.NO.</u>	PROJECT / SCHEME OF WORK		
1	Tender No. :	: P- 02/06/2019-20	
	Name of Work	: Maintenance work for development of drainage disposal system including making sewerage connection to Municipality	
		drain at Habra Depot.	
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 4,96,500.00	
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 10,000.00	
	Time of Completion	: 60 Days.	
2	Tender No. :	: P- 03/06/2019-20	
	Name of Work	: Maintenance work for Renewing of damaged sewer line from Supervisor Quarter to main alignment of the existing	
		sewer line within Tollygunge Depot.	
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,55,000.00	
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 5,100.00	
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.	

;	Tender No. : : P- 04/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work : Cons	struction of new Dry Dock within Bus Engg. Shed at		
	Barasat Depot.			
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 4,12,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 8,300.00		
	Time of Completion	: 60 Days.		
4	Tender No. : P- 05/0	06/2019-20		
	Name of Work	: Repairing work related to addition & alteration of Cash Room including making false ceiling at Cash		
		Room, Staff Rest Room within Barasat Depot.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,01,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 4,100.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
5	Tender No. : P- 06/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work	: Maintenance work for Renewing damaged sanitary & plumbing pipe line at Dormitory Mess within		
		Tollygunge Depot, Phase - II.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 4,97,750.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 10,000.00		
	Time of Completion	: 45 Days.		
6	Tender No. : P- 07/06/2019-:	20		
	Name of Work	: Maintenance work for repairing of damaged Dormitory Mess Building, Phase – II within Tollygunge Depot.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 4,97,750.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 10,000.00		
	Time of Completion	: 45 Days.		

7	Tender No. : P- 08/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work Estimated Amount	: Making Toilet Block including increasing the depth of Dry Dock and making Bus Bay marking at Electric Bus Shed within Nonapukur Workshop. : Rs. 4,87,200.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 9,800.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
8	Tender No. : P- 09/06/2019-			
0	Tender No. : P- 09/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work	: Maintenance work in connection with the restoration of damaged sewer line and repairing of		
		Inspection Pit including extension of Fibre Sheet canopy		
		at the North side of Bus Engg. Shed within Belgatchia		
		Depot.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 4,54,550.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 9,100.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
9	Tender No. : P- 10/06/2019-	20		
	Name of Work	: Roof treatment work including repair of Canopy & Vertical fins at Darwan's Quarter within Belgatchia Depot.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,22,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 4,500.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
10	Tender No. : P- 11/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work	: Making Starter Kiosk including installation of Glow Shine Board at Kamalgazi New Bus Stand below Flyover.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 1,50,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 3,000.00		
	Time of Completion	: 20 Days.		
11	Tender No. : P- 12/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work	: Addition & alteration of existing Cash room including improvement of rain water disposal system at Titagarh		
	Depot.	improvement of rain water disposal system at fitayalli		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,70,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 5,400.00		

	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
12	2 Tender No. : P- 13/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work	: Making Enclosure for Battery Charging room and Re- conditioning room at Khidderpore Depot.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,40,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 4,800.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
13	Tender No. : P- 14/06/2019-2	0		
	Name of Work	: Repair / Changing of G.C.I. Sheet roof shed over the office room at 4th Floor of Paribahan Bhawan.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 4,99,500.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 10,000.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
14	Tender No. : P- 15/06/2019-2	0		
	Name of Work	: Construction of Lubricant shed under Bus Central Store		
	Estimated Amount	within Nonapukur Workshop. : Rs. 2,32,500.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 4,700.00		
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.		
15	5 Tender No. : P- 16/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work	: Repair and maintenance for Sanitary & Plumbing works at Paribahan Bhawan under Transport Department.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,10,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 4,200.00		
	Time of Completion	: 365 Days.		
16	Tender No. : P- 17/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work Estimated Amount	 Repair and renovation of damaged roof sheet of Traffic, Cash section & Store including making E.T.M. Room at Salt Lake Depot. Rs. 4,40,000.00 		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 8,800.00		
	Time of Completion	: 45 Days.		
		. 10 Days.		

7	Tender No. : P- 18/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work		Consultancy services for preparation of DPR, along with Master Plan, Detail drawings, Bill of Quantities & Cost	
			estimates for the proposed development of	
			Karunamoyee Bus Terminus, Salt Lake. Phase – I.	
	Estimated Amo	int :	Rs. 4,95,000.00	
	Earnest Money	:	Rs. 9,900.00	
	Time of Completion		30 Days.	
8	Tender No. : P- 19/06/2019-20			
	Name of Work		Consultancy services for preparation of DPR, along with laster Plan, Detail drawings, Bill of Quantities & Cost stimates for the proposed Development of Bakkhali	
		Т	erminus, South 24 Pgs.	
	Estimated Amou	nt :	Rs. 4,95,000.00	
	Earnest Money	:	Rs. 9,900.00	
	Time of Complet	on :	30 Days.	
19	Tender No. : P – 194/0	1/2018-19	P(2nd Call)	
	Name of Work		maintenance and repair contract for Submersible Pump ent Depots & Terminus under WBTC.	
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,50	,000.00	
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 5,00	0.00	
	Time of Completion	: 365 Day	S.	
20	Tender No. : P – 201/01/2018-19(2nd Call)			
	Name of Work : Cons		ction of Starter Kiosk, installation of glow	
		sign boa	rd including development of surrounding	
		area at	Kankurgatchi 3A Bus Terminus under	
		WBTC.		
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,15,000.00		
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 4,50	0.00	
	Time of Completion : 30 Da			

21	Tender No. : P – 197/01/2018-19(2nd call)		
	Name of Work	: Dismantling / taking out GCI Sheet false ceiling within Electric	
		Shop at Nonapukur Workshop.	
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 2,38,100.00	
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 5,000.00	
	Time of Completion	: 30 Days.	
22	Tender No. : P – 210/01/2018-19(2nd call)		
	Name of Work	: Making temporary fencing with bamboo structure and old GCI	
		sheet from back side of Tram Engg. Shed to new Tram entry	
		gate within Tollygunge Depot.	
	Estimated Amount	: Rs. 1,64,000.00	
	Earnest Money	: Rs. 3,500.00	
	Time of Completion	: 20 Days.	

The Tenderer should have credential for at least 60% of estimated value of work in a single contract during last 5 (five) years. The tenderer must submit the credential certificate clearly mentioning the bill amount and date of completion of job duly signed by the competent authority in client's letter head. If credential certificate is not available, for any reason whatsoever, the tenderer may submit payment certificate mentioning the specific work order number duly signed by the competent authority in client's letter head along with the copy of the said work order. No other form of credential would be accepted by this company.

The tenderer has to submit the technical bid and financial bid separately in sealed cover. The Earnest Money is to be deposited within 11 noon on 10.07.2019 only by NEFT/RTGS in account of WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED A/C No - 11175159061, State Bank of India, Dalhousie Square Branch, IFSC - SBIN0001401. EMD in no other form will be accepted by the company. The receipt copy of EMD is to be attached in the technical bid. Both the technical and financial bid, separately sealed, must be put in a large envelop, superscribing the tender number and the name of vendor, should be dropped in the tender box by 12 noon on 10.07.2019. The technical bid will be opened first. If the same is found satisfactory, then only financial bid will be opened.

Tender documents including general terms and conditions may be obtained from correspondence section at WBTC Head Office, 12 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001, on production of Cash Receipt of Rs. 1000/- (Non Refundable) for each set of Tender documents payable in cash to the Chief Accounts Officer at Head Office.

GST rate should be mentioned separately as applicable. The tender along with Earnest Money receipt, Credentials, Certified Copies of valid Income Tax Return for last 3 years, Balance Sheet/P/L Account for last 3 years, Profession Tax Clearance Certificate (2018-19), PAN and GST Registration Certificate, trade license, PF and ESI certificate, if so applicable, addressed to the Jt. Managing Director, The WBTC Ltd. 12 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001 is to be deposited in the Tender box located in the 2nd floor of WBTC's Head Office by **12.00 hrs on 10/07/2019** which will be opened at **14.00** hrs on **10/07/2019** in presence of the authorized representatives of the tenderer, if so present. The Company reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender or split up the work without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the highest/lowest offer. The decision in this respect will be at the sole discretion of the Management.

Jt. MANAGING DIRECTOR